THE CHURCH
OF ENGLAND

SUFFOLK

The Combs and Finborough Benefice

Buxhall, Combs, Gt and Lt Finborough, Harleston, Onehouse and Shelland

Rector:

Associate Priest:

1% February:
9.00 am
9.30 am

11.00 am

8" February:
9.30 am
9.30 am

11.00 am

11.00 am

15t February:

9.30 am
11.00 am
3.00 pm
6.00 pm

18t February:

9.30 am

22" February:

Services in February 2026

The Rev’d Sarah Jenkins, The Rectory, 135 Poplar Hill, Stowmarket IP14 2AY 01449 676065
The Rev’d Canon Pauline Higham, The Rectory, Woodland Close, Onehouse IP14 3HL 01449 771791

Sunday Services
Please contact the Reverend Sarah Jenkins at revdsarahjenkins@gmail.com
if you would like details of how to join any of the Zoom services

Presentation of Christ in the Temple, Candlemas

Holy Communion Little Finborough

Morning Worship Harleston

All Age Worship Combs Church Hall
Second Sunday before Lent

Morning Worship Shelland

Holy Communion Buxhall

Morning Worship Great Finborough

Holy Communion Onehouse Trinity Hall

Sunday Next before Lent

Holy Communion Harleston

Family Communion Combs Church Hall

Evensong Little Finborough

Healing and Wholeness Service Great Finborough
Ash Wednesday

Holy Communion with the Onehouse Trinity Hall

Imposition of Ashes

First Sunday of Lent

9.30 am Morning Worship Buxhall
9.30 am Holy Communion Shelland
11.00 am Morning Worship Onehouse Trinity Hall
11.00 am Holy Communion Great Finborough
Weekday Services
9.30 am on Wednesday Holy Communion Onehouse Trinity Hall
10.00 am on Saturday Morning Prayer Zoom Meeting

All Welcome! Whether you are a regular worshipper or a visitor to our churches, you will find a

warm welcome at all of our services
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