



## The Combs and Finborough Benefice

### Buxhall, Combs, Gt and Lt Finborough, Harleston, Onehouse and Shelland Services in February 2026

**Rector:** The Rev'd Sarah Jenkins, The Rectory, 135 Poplar Hill, Stowmarket IP14 2AY 01449 676065

**Associate Priest:** The Rev'd Canon Pauline Higham, The Rectory, Woodland Close, Onehouse IP14 3HL 01449 771791

#### Sunday Services

Please contact the Reverend Sarah Jenkins at [revdsarahjenkins@gmail.com](mailto:revdsarahjenkins@gmail.com)  
if you would like details of how to join any of the Zoom services

#### **1<sup>st</sup> February: Presentation of Christ in the Temple, Candlemas**

9.00 am	Holy Communion	Little Finborough
9.30 am	Morning Worship	Harleston
11.00 am	All Age Worship	Combs Church Hall

#### **8<sup>th</sup> February: Second Sunday before Lent**

9.30 am	Morning Worship	Shelland
9.30 am	Holy Communion	Buxhall
11.00 am	Morning Worship	Great Finborough
11.00 am	Holy Communion	Onehouse Trinity Hall

#### **15<sup>th</sup> February: Sunday Next before Lent**

9.30 am	Holy Communion	Harleston
11.00 am	Family Communion	Combs Church Hall
3.00 pm	Evensong	Little Finborough
6.00 pm	Healing and Wholeness Service	Great Finborough

#### **18<sup>th</sup> February: Ash Wednesday**

9.30 am	Holy Communion with the Imposition of Ashes	Onehouse Trinity Hall
---------	--	-----------------------

#### **22<sup>nd</sup> February: First Sunday of Lent**

9.30 am	Morning Worship	Buxhall
9.30 am	Holy Communion	Shelland
11.00 am	Morning Worship	Onehouse Trinity Hall
11.00 am	Holy Communion	Great Finborough

#### Weekday Services

9.30 am on Wednesday	Holy Communion	Onehouse Trinity Hall
10.00 am on Saturday	Morning Prayer	Zoom Meeting

***All Welcome! Whether you are a regular worshipper or a visitor to our churches, you will find a warm welcome at all of our services***